Features
Specifications
Front View Feature View Rear View
BPN-DE340MS Trayless 3x 5.25" to 4x 3.5" 12Gb/s
HDD SSD SFF-8643 Hot-swap Rack
• Aluminum Frame, designed for heavy-duty purpose
• Support SAS I/II/III and SATA I/II/III Hard Drives
• Integrative shaping aluminum design for quickest heat sink

Optional Accessories
Category Model
Ordering Information
Model Description
BPN-DE340MS-BLACK BPN-DE340MS with Black Handle
BPN-DE340MS-BLUE BPN-DE340MS with BLUE Handle
BPN-DE340MS-RED BPN-DE340MS with RED Handle
BPN-DE340MS-SILVER BPN-DE340MS with SILVER Handle
RP-HDD2535-SI Internal 2.5" to 3.5" HDD/SSD Converter
BPN-DE340MS